November 2025 Term of Court

Monday, November 17, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

2:00 P.M.

24-2146 NM

United States v. Aguilar, Appellant



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

9:00 A.M.

24-1326 CO  Rajabi, Appellant v. Sedgwick Claims Management Services,
Inc., et al.

(Submitted on the Briefs)

24-1455 CO  DeLesline, Appellant v. Vilsack

(Submitted on the Briefs)

24-2064 NM  Waked, et al., Appellants v. Kerr, et al.

24-6247 WOK Willis, Appellant v. Oklahoma County Detention
Center, et al.

25-3032 KS  Miracle, et al. v. Hush, et al., Appellants



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

9:00 A.M.

24-6244 WOK United States v. Velazquez Hernandez, Appellant
24-1328 CO  Colorado Montana Wyoming State, et al., Appellants v.
Smith, et al.;

United States of America,Amicus Curiae

(Submitted on the Briefs)

24-1438 CO  Zynex Medical v. Coyote Stone, Appellant
24-1341 CO  United States v. Jackson, Appellant
24-3159 KS  McCray, Appellant v. Collins

24-7076 EOK United States v. Hemingway, Appellant
24-7094 (Submitted on the Briefs)



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

24-9566 BIA Bonilla-Espinoza, Petitioner v. Bondi;
Timothy Golob,Amicus Curiae

23-6176 WOK Wahpekeche, Appellant v. Pettigrew

(Submitted on the Briefs)

24-1451 CO  Mukhtar, Appellant v. Lambrecht, et al.

24-2083 NM  Spann, Appellant v. National Conference of Bar
Examiners, et al.
(Submitted on the Briefs)

25-1006 CO  Citizens for Constitutional Integrity, et al., Appellants v.
United States, et al.

25-2016 NM  Ortiz y Pino, Appellant v. Oliver;
New Mexico State Ethics Commission,Amicus Curiae



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Wednesday, November 19, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

9:00 A.M.

24-1333 CO United States v. Tew, Appellant

24-1465 CO United States v. Tew, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

24-8060 WY United States v. Cole, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

24-8068 WY United States v. Sitting Eagle, Appellant
25-4004 UT United States v. Power-Escobar, Appellant

25-6020 WOK  United States v. Fletcher, Appellant



November 2025 Term of Court

Wednesday, November 19, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

9:00 A.M.

24-1359 CO

24-2170 NM

25-3019 KS

24-6148 WOK

24-8081 WY

25-2013 NM

United States v. Raban, Appellant
United States v. Trevino, Appellant
United States v. Thompson, Appellant
United States v. Lewis, Appellant

United States v. Harris, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

United States v. Antunez, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Wednesday, November 19, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

24-6227 WOK Chieftain Royalty Company v. Enervest Energy Institutional
24-6228 Fund XIII-A, et al., Appellants

9:00 A.M.

23-3175 KS  United States v. Otuonye, Appellant

24-4114 UT  Dressen v. AstraZeneca AB, et al., Appellants

24-6132 WOK Devon Energy Production Company, et al., Appellants v. DOI
24-6221 WOK Comanche Nation v. Ware, et al., Appellants

24-8017 WY  Parkhurst, Appellant v. Shannon, et al.



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Thursday, November 20, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom I

9:00 A.M.

24-3138 KS United States v. Eckstein, Appellant
24-6177 WOK  United States v. Cifuentes-Lopez, Appellant
24-5086 NOK  United States v. Campbell, Appellant
24-6212 WOK  United States v. Arnett, Appellant

24-7067 EOK  United States v. Robbins, Appellant



November 2025 Term of Court

Thursday, November 20, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

9:00 A.M.

24-1363 CO

24-1442 CO

25-1035 CO

25-1123 CO

25-3026 KS

3:00 P.M.

Garrett, Appellant v. Denver C.A.R.E.S., et al.;
Cato Institute,Amicus Curiae

Jones v. Brown, et al., Appellants

Alliance of Health Care Sharing Ministries, Appellant v.
Conways;

American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network,et al.,
Amici Curiae

Root, Appellant v. Comstock, et al.

Von Busch, Appellant v. Board of County Commissioners for
Geary County

24-6072 WOK Bridge, et al., Appellants v. Oklahoma State Department of

Education, et al.;
American Academy of Pediatrics,et al., Amici Curiae
(20 Minutes Per Side)



November 2025 Term of Court

2 P Thursday, November 20, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

9:00 A.M.

24-2163 NM Rodriguez, et al., Appellants v. Rich, et al.
24-2179 NM Spinelli, Appellant v. Coherus Biosciences
24-4073 UT United States v. Aguayo-Montes, Appellant

24-4100 UT NetChoice v. Brown, et al., Appellants;
American Civil Liberties Union of Utah,et al., Amici Curiae

25-4013 UT Szymakowski, et al. v. Utah High School Activities
Association, et al., Appellants



November 2025 Term of Court

Thursday, November 20, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

24-1486 CO

24-3147 KS

24-3185 KS

24-4071 UT

Porter, Appellant v. Trans States Holdings
Coones v. Board of County Commissioners, et al., Appellants
KetoNatural Pet Foods, Appellant v. Hill's Pet Nutrition

Mukantagara, et al., Appellants v. Noem, et al.

25-6000 WOK Lancaster, et al., Appellants v. Cartmell, et al.

25-7009 EOK Brown, Appellant v. Flowers



November 2025 Term of Court

Friday, November 21, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

8:30 A.M.

24-5088 NOK

24-5096 NOK

25-5000 NOK

25-5011 NOK

24-5102 NOK

24-5118 NOK

United States v. Smith, Appellant
United States v. Smith, Appellant
United States v. Gaines, Appellant
United States, Appellant v. Williams

United States v. McElroy, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

United States v. McElroy, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)



November 2025 Term of Court

Friday, November 21, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

8:30 A.M.

24-7003 EOK

24-1510 CO

24-7081 EOK

24-7096 EOK

25-5009 NOK

United States v. Mullins, Appellant
United States v. Williams, Appellant
United States v. Smith, Appellant

United States v. Murphy, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

United States v. Chumwalooky, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)



November 2025 Term of Court

Friday, November 21, 2025
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

8:30 A.M.

24-1418 CO

24-2145 NM

24-1331 CO

24-2128 NM

24-2136 NM

24-8070 WY

United States v. Munoz, Appellant

United States v. Jimenez-Marquez, Appellant
United States v. Becker, Appellant

United States v. Ruiz, Appellant

United States v. Hayman, Appellant

United States v. Griffin, Appellant



