

Monday, November 17, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

2:00 P.M.

24-2146 NM United States v. Aguilar, Appellant



Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

Λ	A .	
9:0		N /
7.W	UA	

25-3032 KS

24-1326	CO	Rajabi, Appellant v. Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc., et al. (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-1455	СО	DeLesline, Appellant v. Vilsack (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-2064	NM	Waked, et al., Appellants v. Kerr, et al.
24-6247	WOK	Willis, Appellant v. Oklahoma County Detention Center, et al.

Miracle, et al. v. Hush, et al., Appellants



Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

24-6244	WOK	United States v. Velazquez Hernandez, Appellant
24-1328	СО	Colorado Montana Wyoming State, et al., Appellants v. Smith, et al.; United States of America, Amicus Curiae (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-1438	CO	Zynex Medical v. Coyote Stone, Appellant
24-1341	CO	United States v. Jackson, Appellant
24-3159	KS	McCray, Appellant v. Collins
24-7076 24-7094	ЕОК	United States v. Hemingway, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)



Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

24-9566	BIA	Bonilla-Espinoza, Petitioner v. Bondi; Timothy Golob, Amicus Curiae
23-6176	WOK	Wahpekeche, Appellant v. Pettigrew (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-1451	CO	Mukhtar, Appellant v. Lambrecht, et al.
24-2083	NM	Spann, Appellant v. National Conference of Bar Examiners, et al. (Submitted on the Briefs)
25-1006	СО	Citizens for Constitutional Integrity, et al., Appellants v. United States, et al.
25-2016	NM	Ortiz y Pino, Appellant v. Oliver; New Mexico State Ethics Commission, Amicus Curiae



25-4004 UT

25-6020 WOK

November 2025 Term of Court

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

United States v. Power-Escobar, Appellant

United States v. Fletcher, Appellant

9:00 A.M.	
24-1333 CO	United States v. Tew, Appellant
24-1465 CO	United States v. Tew, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-8060 WY	United States v. Cole, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-8068 WY	United States v. Sitting Eagle, Appellant



Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

700110		
24-1359	CO	United States v. Raban, Appellant
24-2170	NM	United States v. Trevino, Appellant
25-3019	KS	United States v. Thompson, Appellant
24-6148	WOK	United States v. Lewis, Appellant
24-8081	WY	United States v. Harris, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
25-2013	NM	United States v. Antunez, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)



Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

24-6227	WOK	Chieftain Royalty Company v. Enervest Energy Institutional
24-6228		Fund XIII-A, et al., Appellants

9:00 A.M.

23-3175 KS	S United	States v.	Otuonye,	Appellant
------------	----------	-----------	----------	-----------

24-4114 UT Dressen v. AstraZeneca AB, et al., Appellants

24-6132 WOK Devon Energy Production Company, et al., Appellants v. DOI

24-6221 WOK Comanche Nation v. Ware, et al., Appellants

24-8017 WY Parkhurst, Appellant v. Shannon, et al.



Thursday, November 20, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom I

24-3138 KS	United States v. Eckstein, Appellant
24-6177 WOK	United States v. Cifuentes-Lopez, Appellant
24-5086 NOK	United States v. Campbell, Appellant
24-6212 WOK	United States v. Arnett, Appellant
24-7067 EOK	United States v. Robbins, Appellant



Thursday, November 20, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

9:00 A.M.

7.00 11.11.	
24-1363 CO	Garrett, Appellant v. Denver C.A.R.E.S., et al.; Cato Institute, Amicus Curiae
24-1442 CO	Jones v. Brown, et al., Appellants
25-1035 CO	Alliance of Health Care Sharing Ministries, Appellant v. Conway; American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network,et al., Amici Curiae
25-1123 CO	Root, Appellant v. Comstock, et al.
25-3026 KS	Von Busch, Appellant v. Board of County Commissioners for Geary County

3:00 P.M.

24-6072 WOK Bridge, et al., Appellants v. Oklahoma State Department of Education, et al.;
American Academy of Pediatrics, et al., Amici Curiae
(20 Minutes Per Side)



Thursday, November 20, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

24-2163	NM	Rodriguez,	et al	Appellants	v. Rich.	et al.
				P P		

- 24-2179 NM Spinelli, Appellant v. Coherus Biosciences
- 24-4073 UT United States v. Aguayo-Montes, Appellant
- 24-4100 UT NetChoice v. Brown, et al., Appellants; American Civil Liberties Union of Utah, et al., Amici Curiae
- 25-4013 UT Szymakowski, et al. v. Utah High School Activities Association, et al., Appellants



Thursday, November 20, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

24-1486	CO	Porter, Appellant v. Trans States Holdings
24-3147	KS	Coones v. Board of County Commissioners, et al., Appellants
24-3185	KS	KetoNatural Pet Foods, Appellant v. Hill's Pet Nutrition
24-4071	UT	Mukantagara, et al., Appellants v. Noem, et al.
25-6000	WOK	Lancaster, et al., Appellants v. Cartmell, et al.
25-7009	EOK	Brown, Appellant v. Flowers



Friday, November 21, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

8:30 A.M.

24-5088	NOK	United States v. Smith, Appellant
24-5096	NOK	United States v. Smith, Appellant
25-5000	NOK	United States v. Gaines, Appellant
25-5011	NOK	United States, Appellant v. Williams
24-5102	NOK	United States v. McElroy, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
24-5118	NOK	United States v. McElroy, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)



Friday, November 21, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

8:30 A.M.

24-7003	EOK	United States v. Mullins, Appellant
24-1510	CO	United States v. Williams, Appellant
24-7081	EOK	United States v. Smith, Appellant
24-7096	EOK	United States v. Murphy, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
25-5009	NOK	United States v. Chumwalooky, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)



Friday, November 21, 2025 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

8:30 A.M.

24-1418	СО	United States v. Munoz, Appellant
24-2145	NM	United States v. Jimenez-Marquez, Appellant
24-1331	CO	United States v. Becker, Appellant
24-2128	NM	United States v. Ruiz, Appellant
24-2136	NM	United States v. Hayman, Appellant
24-8070	WY	United States v. Griffin, Appellant